AMENDMENT NO. 1

Amend Contract No. 36184 between the City of Portland and Our House of Portland to increase the funding amount for the rehabilitation of it’s residential care facility designed for people living with HIV/AIDS.  The purposed of this amendment is to increase the contract by $105,000 for a Contract total of $285,000.
1.
The last sentence of Section VI is amended to read: It is agreed that total compensation shall not exceed TWO HUNDRED EIGHTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($285,000) in Housing Opportunities for Persons with AIDS (HOPWA) Funds.

All other terms and conditions of Contract No. 36184 between the City of Portland and Our House of Portland shall remain the same.

Dated this ___________________________ of 




, 2005

CITY OF PORTLAND



Our House of Portland 
________________________________

_____________________________

Erik Sten





Wayne Miya

Commissioner of Public Works


Executive Director 

APPROVED AS TO FORM

________________________________

Linda Meng 

City Attorney

